

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3979/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2011 in CRLWP
No.42/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ALOK KUMAR SARKAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHMITA SARKAR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Halder, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

We clarify that the petitioners before us are father-in-law, mother-in-law, sister-in-law and husband of the sister-in-law.

Interim orders granted by us are confined only to these persons. If the trial court so desires, it can proceed against the husband, who is one of the co-accused in the complaint filed by the respondent herein.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) (SHARDA KAPOOR)
Court Master Court Master