

ITEM NO.4 (MM)

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 191/2012

ALOK KUMAR SARKAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHMITA SARKAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Pijush K. Roy, learned  
counsel for the appellants, list the matter after four  
weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER