

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.191 OF 2012

Alok Kumar Sarkar and Others

Appellant(s)

Versus

Ashmita Sarkar

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties have submitted that the controversy between the parties has been settled. Recording such statement, the appeal stands disposed of.

.....J.
[Dipak Misra]

.....J.
[Prafulla C. Pant]

New Delhi
July 15, 2015.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.191 of 2012

ALOK KUMAR SARKAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHMITA SARKAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Vilas Giri, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)